Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement & Public Safety Committee

Meeting Agenda Thursday, June 1, 2023 at 5:15 PM KL Binder Library, 6th floor, Ulster County Office Building, 244 Fair Street Kingston, New York

Committee Members: Gina Hansut, Chair Christopher Hewitt, Deputy Chair Tricia Bowen

Dean Fabiano Abe Uchitelle

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the May 4, 2023 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for the June 13, 2023 Session:

- 1. **Resolution No. 299** Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget Authorizing Payment Of Retroactive COVID Pay Ulster County
- Resolution No. 305 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$56,000.00 \$37,509.50, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County – C & S Engineers, Inc. – Department of Public Works
- 3. **Resolution No. 309** Placing A Spending Cap Of \$XX,XXX,XXX.00 On All Costs Related To The Proposed Government Operations Center At Paradies Lane In New Paltz
- 4. **Resolution No. 336** Adopting The Ulster County Department Of Health And Emergency Services Medical Reserve Corps Unit Organization And General Operation Policy – Department Of Emergency Services
- Resolution No. 351 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An MOU Between The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services And The Department Of Emergency Services For Access To Criminal Justice Information Services Files – Ulster County Department Of Emergency Services
- 6. **Resolution No. 352** Amending Capital Project No. 482 Countywide Radio System Amending The 2023 Capital Fund Budget Department Of Emergency Services

- Resolution No. 354 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Ulster County Board Of Cooperative Educational Services (BOCES) To Provide Two (2) Deputy Sheriff's As School Resource Officers To Three (3) BOCES Locations – Ulster County Sheriff
- 8. **Resolution No. 355** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$11,858.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County New York Communications Company, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- 9. **Resolution No. 356** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$147,069.00 Entered Into By The County Tyler Technologies, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- Resolution No. 357 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$24,000.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County – Verify Polygraph & Forensic Consultants, LLC – Ulster County Sheriff
- Resolution No. 358 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$12,512.51, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County – Visual Computer Solutions Inc. – Ulster County Sheriff
- 12. **Resolution No. 359** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Amend A Contract With The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services For The Alternative To Incarceration Program Department Of Probation
- 13. **Resolution No. 360** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$244,425.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Probation
- 14. **Resolution No. 361** Amending The 2023 County Budget To Upgrade A Part-Time Family Court Assistant Public Defender Position To Full-Time And Raise The Pay Rate Public Defender

Juanita Hotchkiss, Director of Community Relations and Incarcerated Individuals, Ulster County Sheriff's Office

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment